
CAREER POINT 
UNIVERSITY 

No.CPUHWAcademic Calendar/2024-94o -lo5o 

Sd/ 
Registrar 

1. 
2 

3. 

-HAMIRPUR 

4. 
5 

In continuation to notification No. CPUH/Academic Calender/2023-16255-2 75 dated 05.7.2023, the revised Academic Calendar 
for the Academic Session 2023-24 is hereby notified for the information of students, teachers and all other concerned. 

S.No 

Registrar 

1 

2. 

3 

4. 

5. 

6 

8 

7 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

1. 

3 

2. 

8 

4. 

6. 

7. 

9. 

10. 

Endst. No. As above 

Registration of old students 

All HODs 

PS to VC 

Commencement of classes of old students 

Induction/Orientation of new students 

SchoolDepartment level 
Induction/Orientation of new students at 

Convocation 

Minor examination 

Major examination 

Commencement of classes of new students 

Declaration of result 

Winter break 

Remajor examination 

Registration of students 
Commencement of classes 

University sports meet 

Particulars 

Minor examination 

Preparatory classes for remajor examination 

Annual cultural festival- annant 

Major examination 
Declaration of result 

Summer break 

Academic Calendar 2023-24 

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: 

Remajor examination 

Notification 

Dean Academic Affairs 

SemesterI 

All Deans/Associate Deans/Assistant Deans 

Preparatory classes for remajor examination 

All faculty members/Non teaching staff 
Warden Boys/Girls Hostels 

Semester II 

24/7/2023 
25/7/2023 

16/8/2023 

17/8/2023 

18/8/2023 

15/10/2023 

Dated: 01.1.2024 

16/10/2023 to 25/i0/2023 

13/1/2024 

18/12/2023 to 03/1/2024 

Dates 

10.1.2024 to 12.1.2024 

05/1/2024 to 23/1/2024 

05/2/2024 
06/2/2024 

24/1/2024 to 03/2/2024 

To be notified later 

30.3.2024 to 09.4.2024 

02/7/2024 

To be notified later 

03/6/2024 to 19/6/2024 

27/6/2024 to 29/6/2024 

03/7/2024 to 12/7/2024 

13/7/2024 to 23/7/2024 

Dated :01.1.2024 

CAREER POINT 

University Campus: Bhoranj, (Tikker-Kharwarian), Hamirpur (Himachal Pradesh) -176041 
Ph: 01972-269701, 96253-80006, 96253-80007| E-mail: hp@cpuniverse.in | website: www.cpuh.in 

Corporate Office: Career Point, CP Tower, IPIA, Road No-1, Kota (Rajasthan)- 324005 | Ph: 0744-6630551 
iEstablished by the Government of Himachal Pradesh vide Act No. 12/2012 , u/s 2() of the UGC Act 1956) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

