



Notification

No.CPUH/Academic Calendar/2024-990 - 1050

Dated: 01.1.2024

Academic Calendar 2023-24

In continuation to notification No. CPUH/Academic Calender/2023-16255-275 dated 05.7.2023, the revised Academic Calendar for the Academic Session 2023-24 is hereby notified for the information of students, teachers and all other concerned.

S.No	Particulars	Dates	
	Semester I		
1.	Registration of old students	24/7/2023	
2.	Commencement of classes of old students	25/7/2023	
3.	Induction/Orientation of new students	16/8/2023	
4.	Induction/Orientation of new students at School/Department level	17/8/2023	
5.	Commencement of classes of new students	18/8/2023	
6.	Convocation	15/10/2023	
7.	Minor examination	16/10/2023 to 25/10/2023	
8.	Major examination	18/12/2023 to 03/1/2024	
9.	Declaration of result	13/1/2024	
10.	Winter break	10.1.2024 to 12.1.2024	
11.	Preparatory classes for remajor examination	05/1/2024 to 23/1/2024	
12.	Remajor examination	24/1/2024 to 03/2/2024	
	Semester	П	
1.	Registration of students	05/2/2024	
2.	Commencement of classes	06/2/2024	
3.	University sports meet	To be notified later	
4.	Minor examination	30.3.2024 to 09.4.2024	
5.	Annual cultural festival- annant	To be notified later	
6.	Major examination	03/6/2024 to 19/6/2024	
7.	Declaration of result	02/7/2024	
8.	Summer break	27/6/2024 to 29/6/2024	
9.	Preparatory classes for remajor examination	03/7/2024 to 12/7/2024	
10.	Remajor examination	13/7/2024 to 23/7/2024	

Sd/-Registrar

Endst. No. As above

Dated : 01.1.2024

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

Dean Academic Affairs

2. All Deans/Associate Deans/Assistant Deans

All HODs

All faculty members/Non teaching staff

Warden Boys/Girls Hostels

PS to VC

Registrar

University Campus: Bhoranj, (Tikker-Kharwarian), Hamirpur (Himachal Pradesh) - 176041 Ph: 01972-269701, 96253-80006, 96253-80007 | E-mail: hp@cpuniverse.in | website: www.cpuh.in

Corporate Office: Career Point, CP Tower, IPIA, Road No-1, Kota (Rajasthan) - 324005 | Ph: 0744-6630551